

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34336/2009

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CHOUDHARY TILOTAMA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2564 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Jain,Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.34336/2009 await return of notice of
respondent No. 10,15 and 19.

In SLP(C)No.2564/2010 respondent No. 5 is awaited.
The office reports reveals that respondent No. 5 is common
in all the above cases and has been served in
SLP(C)No.2564/2010.

In the light of the above, service is treated as
complete against respondent No.5. Respondent No. 5 granted
four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 8.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar