

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34336/2009

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHARY TILOTAMA DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and substituted service and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 2564/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34336/2009

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.4,7,10,15, 18,19,33, 35, 44 & 45, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The office report proceeds to state that the respondent Nos.1-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-14, 16-17,20-32, 34

Signature Not Verified

& 36-43 have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.11.15 10:51:58 IST

Reason: matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

.....2

SLP(C) No.2564/2010

The office report indicates that the matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no

further orders are required to be passed in it.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB